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ORDINANCE NO. 922

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING

SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR THE YEAR 1964.

THE C'I'I‘Y COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
The salaries and wages of the following designated city

officials and employees of the City of Kirkland shall be in ac-

cordance with the Budget adopted for the year 1964 as follows:

Section 1. Genaral Government Salaries

Deputy Clerk $ 3,960.00
Extra Help 1,200.00
City Hall Custodian 4,800.00
Extra Help-City Hall 1,700.00
Filing Fees~Police Court 250.00
Traffic Violations Bureau Clerk 3,800.00
Building Inspector 5,700.00
Assistant Engineer (part time 60.40%) 4,350.00

Section 2, Police Department

Chief of Police ' $ 7,500.00
Detective Sergeant 6,054.00
Line Sergeant, 3 @ $6,054.00, annual

rate 18,162.00
Patrolmen, 4 @ $5,647.50, annual rate 22,590.00
Policewoman 4,260.00

Radio Operator-Matron, 3 @ $3,976.00,
annual rate 11,928.00
Extra Help 1,000.00

Section 3. Fire Department

Chief $ 1,500.00
Agsistant Chief 900.00
Captain, 2 @ $450.00 900.00
Firemen . 7,600.00

Section 4. Library

Librarian $ 5,400.00
Assistant Librarian 4,920.00
Extra Help 1,500.00

Section 5. Park Department

park Superintendent $ 6,474.00
Maintenance Man 5,520.00
Lifeguards 2,800.00
Recreation Leadership 800.00

Extra Help 800.00
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Section 6. Street Department

Street Superintendent S
Foreman
Equipment Operator 1
Equipment Operator II
Utility Man I
Utility Man II
Utility Man TIII
Extra Help and Overtime
Section 7. Water - Sewer Department
(Utilities Department)

Director of Publlc Works (Utility S
Engineer)

Utility Superintendent

Distribution Foreman

Engineering Aid (part time 39.60%)

Utility Foreman

Leadman

Pipeman I

Pipeman II

Pipeman III,

Serviceman

Meter Reader I

Meter Reader II

Extra Help & Overtime

3 @ $5,124.00 1

Section 8.
to be paid in the manner prescribed by Ordinance No. 8

Section 9.
shall be the established salaries from January 1,
by the City Council.

Section 10.

five days from and after its passage by the Council,

6,474.00
5,556.00

' 5,484.00

5,364.00
5,244.00
5,124,00
5,004.00
3,666,00

9,000.00

6,774.00
6,120.00
2,850.,00
5,556,00
5,364.00
5,244.00
5,124.00
5,372.00
5,304,00
5,244.00
4,980.00
6,446.00

78.

83

The foregoing salaries are all yearly amounts

The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinance

1964 until changed

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect

approval by the

Mayor, and posting or publishing as required by law.
Introduced the __23%; day of 1&225%1;43 , 1963,
Passed and Approved the _22L5?day of ;rﬁéa:ZLu . 1963,
i e O
“~Mayor <::/
Attest:

Loz A AT

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and

correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk-

land and that the same was published or posted ac-

oval as to Form:

/W?——

City Attorney r

cording to law, said Ordinance being No

and entitled ‘‘An Ordiqance as above,

LLEL EE e P

,City Clerk,”




