ORDINANCE NO. 922

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR THE YEAR 1964.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The salaries and wages of the following designated city officials and employees of the City of Kirkland shall be in accordance with the Budget adopted for the year 1964 as follows:

Section 1. General Government Salaries

Deputy Clerk	\$ 3,960.00
Extra Help	1,200.00
City Hall Custodian	4,800.00
Extra Help-City Hall	1,700.00
Filing Fees-Police Court	250.00
Traffic Violations Bureau Clerk	3,800.00
Building Inspector	5,700.00
Assistant Engineer (part time 60.40%)	4,350.00
ion 2. Police Department	

Sect

Chief of Police	\$ 7,500.00
Detective Sergeant	6,054.00
Line Sergeant, 3 @ \$6,054.00, annual	
rate	18,162.00
Patrolmen, 4 @ \$5,647.50, annual rate	22,590.00
Policewoman	4,260.00
Radio Operator-Matron, 3 @ \$3,976.00,	
annual rate	11,928.00
Extra Help	1,000.00

Section 3. Fire Department

Chief	\$ 1,500.00
Assistant Chief	900.00
Captain, 2 @ \$450.00	900.00
Firemen .	7,600.00

Section 4. Library

Librarian	\$ 5,400.00
Assistant Librarian	4,920.00
Extra Help	1,500.00

Section 5. Park Department

Park Superintendent	\$ 6,474.00
Maintenance Man	5,520.00
Lifeguards	2,800.00
Recreation Leadership	800.00
Extra Help	800.00

Section 6. Street Department

Street Superintendent	\$ 6,474.00
Foreman	5,556.00
Equipment Operator I	5,484.00
Equipment Operator II	5,364.00
Utility Man I	5,244.00
Utility Man II	5,124.00
Utility Man III	5,004.00
Extra Help and Overtime	3.666.00

Section 7. Water - Sewer Department (Utilities Department)

Director of Public Works (Utility	\$ 9,000.00
Engineer)	
Utility Superintendent	6,774.00
Distribution Foreman	6,120.00
Engineering Aid (part time 39.60%)	2,850.00
Utility Foreman	5,556.00
Leadman	5,364.00
Pipeman I	5,244.00
Pipeman II	5,124.00
Pipeman III, 3 @ \$5,124.00	15,372.00
Serviceman	5,304.00
Meter Reader I	5,244.00
Meter Reader II	4,980.00
Extra Help & Overtime	6,446.00

Section 8. The foregoing salaries are all yearly amounts to be paid in the manner prescribed by Ordinance No. 878.

Section 9. The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinance shall be the established salaries from January 1, 1964 until changed by the City Council.

Section 10. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor, and posting or publishing as required by law.

Introduced	the <u>9</u> day of	actober	1963.
Passed and	Approved the 2/	day of october	, 1963.

Mayor

Attest:

George E. Gullerson

Approval as to Form:

City Attorney